4.70.2
REACH
compliant

RoHS
4
- A
C

50 = 50 lt.
100 = 100 lt.
How to order
Size Series Connections
24 SBCV 4
How to order ATEX version
Size Series Connections ATEX version
24 SBCV 4 / ATEX
Air-reservoirs
Series SBCV
Main features
Series SBCV
Fluid Compressed air
Pressure range 11 bar
Pressure range (hydrostatic test) 16,5 bar
Temperature range -10°C ÷ +60°C
Parallel threads UNI - ISO 228/1 (BSP)
Capacity 0,5 lt. ÷ 100 lt.
Connections number 2, 4
Tolerance on dimensions* ±5 mm
Series SBCV
Bottom Steel Fe PO4
Shell Steel Fe PO4
Socket joint Fe 45.1
External treatment Epoxide powder painting
Color RAL 5015-110
Bottom/Shell welding Wire
Bottom/Socket joint welding Submerged arc
Shell/Socket joint welding Submerged arc
Standard materials
*For dimensions see from page 4.70.13
ATEX II 2G Ex h IIC TX Gb
II 2D Ex h IIIC TX°C Db2 = 2 connections
4 = 4 connections
4.70.11
1
1
3
4
5
2
2
4
- A
C
C
ES
SO
R
IE
S
Air-reservoirs
Series SBCV
Accessories
N. Item Description Compliance Matching Data sheet
and code
page05SBCV ÷ 15SBCV 24SBCV ÷ 100SBCV
1 STSB Mounting bracket - l -
4.70.1002 PRSB Bracket-tank connection fitting - l l
3 VCSB Semi-automatic condense drain valve - l l
4
VS Safety valve -
l l 2.256.1
VSCC.. Fixed calibration safety valve 97/23/CE
5 M.. Pressure-gauge - l l 3.30.1
Key
l matching accessory;  - not matching accessory